(Withdrawal mechanism under Dutch Law) of the Common Draft Terms of Merger, the aggregate
number of NV Shares and NV NYRSs as at the Latest Practicable Date, on a fully diluted basis,
representing approximately 55.56% of the Unilever Group. Further information on the valuation of NV
and PLC is included in paragraph 12 (Goodwill and distributable reserves; valuation of assets) of the
Common Draft Terms of Merger.

8.4 No other methods than the abovementioned method to determine the CBM Exchange Ratio have been
used. Therefore, the relative weight of other possible methods is not addressed in the explanatory
notes to the Common Draft Terms of Merger.

8.5 There have been no particular difficulties in preparing the valuation of the assets and liabilities which
will be transferred to PLC or with the determination of the CBM Exchange Ratio.

5

9 Material interests of the PLC Directors and the effect of the Cross-Border Merger on those
interests

9.1 As at the Latest Practicable Date, the PLC Directors held the following interests in PLC Shares and
NV Shares*:

PLC Director

Number of PLC
Shares and PLC

ADSs
% of issued PLC
share capital

Number of NV
Shares and NV

NYRSs
% of issued NV
share capital

Nils Andersen ..... — — 21,014 0.0014%
Alan Jope ..... 49,297 0.0042% 202,739 0.0139%
Graeme Pitkethly ..... 150,765 0.0129% 39,753 0.0027%
Laura Cha ..... 858 0.0001% 2,660 0.0002%
Vittorio Colao ..... — — 5,600 0.0004%
Judith Hartmann ..... — — 2,500 0.0002%
Andrea Jung ..... — — 4,576 0.0003%
Susan Kilsby ..... 1,250 0.0001% — —
Strive Masiyiwa ..... 1,130 0.0001% — —
Youngme Moon ..... — — 3,500 0.0002%
John Rishton ..... 2,000 0.0002% 3,340 0.0002%
Feike Sijbesma ..... — — 10,000 0.0007%

* Interests in shares that the PLC Directors have an unconditional interest in, including shares held under UK ShareBuy.

9.2 In addition, as at the Latest Practicable Date, the PLC Directors held the following interests
in PLC Shares and NV Shares, in each case under the terms of the Unilever Employee Share Plans*.

PLC Director Share type

Unilever
Employee
Share Plan

Number of
shares

subject to
award Grant date Vesting date

Alan Jope ..... NV NYRS Unilever Share Plan
“MCIP” award

9,468 17 May 2017 16 February 2021

NV NYRS Unilever Share Plan
“MCIP” award

15,545 23 April 2018 16 February 2022